
1st 373 1st 2.622 1st 6
2nd 365 2nd 2.684 2nd 6
3rd 363 3rd 2.843 3rd 6
4th 362 4th 2.981 4th 7
5th 362 5th 3.147 5th 9
6th 356 6th 3.200 6th 15
7th 351 7th 3.583 7th 16
8th 350 8th 3.634 8th 17
9th 350 9th 3.737 9th 18

10th 349 10th 3.850 10th 18

Number of IBS shooters for 2-gun points: 18
2 gun IBS

overall

placing

101 Mark Thompson Y  4.304 3.170 3.737 9 166 184 350 9 0 18 9 0

102 Johnny Mayo Y 6.143 3.442 4.793 15 150 180 330 14 3 29 16 0
103 Seth Wooten Y 3.014 2.355 2.684 2 172 190 362 4 4 6 1 3

104 Dave Moore Y 4.733 3.254 3.993 12 176 180 356 6 6 18 10 0

105 Robby Vick Y  4.931 2.770 3.850 10 164 187 351 7 4 17 8 0
106 Jim Hamilton Y 3.213 3.188 3.200 6 192 181 373 1 10 7 4 0

107 Mark Burns Y 5.815 4.155 4.985 16 175 174 349 11 5 27 14 0

108 Clif Hall Y R 4.879 4.262 4.570 14 172 172 344 12 2 26 13 0
109 Jim Cline Y 2.881 2.364 2.622 1 169 181 350 8 1 9 5 0

110  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0
201 Peter Nistad Y DQ 4.976 DQ DQ DQ 150 DQ DQ 1 DQ DQ 0
202 Derreck Loflin Y 3.216 2.470 2.843 3 178 185 363 3 2 6 2 2
203 Todd Edge Y R 3.875 DQ DQ DQ 157 DQ DQ DQ 1 DQ DQ 0
204 Richard Branch Y R 3.289 2.674 2.981 4 177 188 365 2 4 6 3 1
205 Waverly McNeill Y 3.589 4.718 4.153 13 144 166 310 15 0 28 15 0
206  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0
207 Shawn Risdon Y 2.910 3.385 3.147 5 170 179 349 10 1 15 6 0
208 Neil Wiinter Y R 3.698 3.469 3.583 7 177 129 306 16 3 23 12 0
209 Tammy Cline Y F 2.966 4.958 3.962 11 182 180 362 5 1 16 7 0
210 Bondy Long Y 3.383 3.885 3.634 8 179 156 335 13 4 21 11 0
301  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0

IBSCompetitor

 2-GUN    
SOY     

POINTS

2 gun 
Score 
RANK

 Total     X-
count 
LG+HG

GROUP + 
SCORE

Score 
AGGHG score

Bondy Long
Mark Thompson

Robby Vick

LG 
GROUP

HG 
GROUP

2 gun 
Group 
AGG LG score

2 gun 
Group 
RANK

Jim Hamilton
Jim Cline

IBS 600 YARD MATCH #3
Palmetto Gun Club

Two Gun Overall Results
2/3/2024

TWO GUN SCORE AGG TWO GUN GROUP AGG TWO GUN OVERALL
Jim Hamilton

Richard Branch
Derreck Loflin 
Seth Wooten
Tammy Cline

Jim Cline
Mark Thompson

Shawn Risdon

ROOKIE, 
FEMALE, 
JUNIOR

Seth Wooten
Derreck Loflin 

Richard Branch

Dave Moore
Robby Vick

Jim Cline
Seth Wooten

Derreck Loflin 
Richard Branch
Shawn Risdon
Jim Hamilton
Neil Wiinter

Shawn Risdon
Tammy Cline
Robby Vick

Mark Thompson
Dave Moore



1ST 192 1ST 2.881 1ST
2ND 182 2nd 2.910 2ND
3RD 179 3rd 2.966 3RD
4TH 178 4th 3.014 4TH
5TH 177 5th 3.213 5TH
6TH 177 6th 3.216 6TH
7TH 176 7th 3.289 7TH
8TH 175 8th 3.383 8TH
9TH 172 9th 3.589 9TH

10TH 172 10th 3.698 10TH
11th

X 12th
1ST 50 1.342 2 1ST 1.342 13th
2ND 49 2.830 2 2nd 1.45
3RD 49 2.849 0 3rd 1.691 18

IBS Score X Group Score X Group Score X Group Score X Group Score Group Overall Total
1 Y 101  48 0 4.660 41 0 5.741 37 0 2.843 40 0 3.970 166 13 0 4.304 12 25 13 0
2 Y 102 41 0 7.068 30 0 5.496 39 0 5.758 40 1 6.251 150 16 1 6.143 17 33 17 0
3 Y 103 48 1 2.668 41 0 6.245 43 0 1.450 40 0 1.691 172 9 1 3.014 4 13 8 0 0 0 0
4 Y 104 46 0 4.988 43 1 7.063 48 1 2.234 39 0 4.647 176 7 2 4.733 13 20 10 0 0 0
5 Y 105  44 0 5.523 36 0 5.886 45 0 3.152 39 0 5.162 164 14 0 4.931 15 29 16 0
6 Y 106 50 2 1.342 46 0 3.789 48 3 3.579 48 3 4.144 192 1 8 3.213 5 6 2 3 0 2 5
7 Y 107 43 0 7.598 44 1 6.779 44 1 4.917 44 1 3.967 175 8 3 5.815 16 24 12 0 0
8 Y 108 R 43 1 5.739 40 0 4.542 46 0 3.378 43 0 5.855 172 10 1 4.879 14 24 11 0 0
9 Y 109 48 1 2.342 41 0 4.393 44 0 2.523 36 0 2.265 169 12 1 2.881 1 13 6 3 0 3

10 N 110 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
11 Y 201 44 0 5.427 43 0 4.613 dq dq dq dq dq dq DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
12 Y 202 46 0 2.898 42 0 3.665 49 0 2.849 41 0 3.451 178 4 0 3.216 6 10 3 0 0 1 1
13 Y 203 R 46 1 4.741 33 0 5.821 49 0 3.095 29 0 1.843 157 15 1 3.875 11 26 15 0
14 Y 204 R 48 1 3.584 45 0 4.440 43 0 2.557 41 0 2.575 177 5 1 3.289 7 12 5 0 0 0 0
15 Y 205 37 0 3.323 34 0 4.229 33 0 4.028 40 0 2.776 144 17 0 3.589 9 26 14 0 0
16 N 206 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
17 Y 207 46 0 2.130 43 0 3.430 42 0 3.737 39 0 2.342 170 11 0 2.910 2 13 7 2 0 2
18 Y 208 R 49 2 2.830 46 1 4.458 46 0 3.093 36 0 4.411 177 6 3 3.698 10 16 9 0 0 0 0
19 Y 209 F 48 0 3.428 46 0 3.586 47 0 2.550 41 0 2.301 182 2 0 2.966 3 5 1 2 1 3 6
20 Y 210 46 2 2.835 43 0 5.437 44 0 2.041 46 2 3.220 179 3 4 3.383 8 11 4 1 0 0 1
21 N 301 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

5
6

10
11
12
13
13
13
16
20
24
24
25

Shawn Risdon
Neil Wiinter
Tammy Cline
Bondy Long
 

Todd Edge

Competitor

Richard Branch
Waverly McNeill
 

Mark Burns
Clif Hall
Jim Cline
 
Peter Nistad

Johnny Mayo
Seth Wooten
Dave Moore
Robby Vick
Jim Hamilton

Mark Thompson

Derreck Loflin 

Waverly McNeill Neil Wiinter
Dave Moore

Clif Hall
Mark Burns

Mark Thompson

Number of LG IBS shooters:  

Seth Wooten
Clif Hall

IBS 600 YARD MATCH #3

2/3/2024

LIGHT GUN RESULTS

Palmetto Gun Club

Jim Hamilton
Tammy Cline

LIGHT GUN SCORE AGG

Bondy Long

Jim Cline
Shawn Risdon
Tammy Cline

LIGHT GUN OVERALLLIGHT GUN GROUP AGG

LG TARGET 3

Bondy Long

Derreck Loflin 
Richard Branch

Neil Wiinter
Dave Moore
Mark Burns

50
43
40

Jim Hamilton
Seth Wooten
Seth Wooten

LIGHT GUN SINGLE TARGET SMALLEST GROUP

Jim Hamilton
Derreck Loflin 

Neil Wiinter

Seth Wooten

Richard Branch

Jim Hamilton
Neil Wiinter

Derreck Loflin 

LIGHT GUN SINGLE TARGET HIGHEST SCORE

OVERALL 
PLACE

ROOKIE, 
FEMALE, 
JUNIOR

RELAY- 
BENCH

SOY Points

Tammy Cline
Jim Hamilton

Derreck Loflin 
Bondy Long

Richard Branch

LG TARGET 4 X 
TOTAL

Jim Cline
Shawn Risdon
Seth Wooten

SCORE 
AGG

SCORE 
RANK

GROUP 
AGG

GROUP 
RANK

(GROUP + 
SCORE)

LG TARGET 1 LG TARGET 2



1ST 190 1ST 2.355 1ST
2ND 188 2nd 2.364 2ND
3RD 187 3rd 2.470 3RD
4TH 185 4th 2.674 4TH
5TH 184 5th 2.770 5TH
6TH 181 6th 3.170 6TH
7TH 181 7th 3.188 7TH
8TH 180 8th 3.254 8TH
9TH 180 9th 3.385 9TH

10TH 180 10th 3.442 10TH
11th

X 12th
1ST 49 1.504 3 1ST 1.504 13th
2nd 49 2.547 1 2ND 1.710
3rd 49 3.241 2 3RD 1.779 18

IBS Score X Group Score X Group Score X Group Score X Group Score Group Overall Total
1 Y 101  47 0 4.550 47 0 3.213 44 0 2.522 46 0 2.395 184 5 0 3.170 6 11 6 0 0 0 0
2 Y 102 47 0 3.507 45 1 3.124 47 1 4.518 41 0 2.618 180 9 2 3.442 10 19 9 0 0 0 0
3 Y 103 48 0 3.250 48 0 1.779 45 0 2.885 49 3 1.504 190 1 3 2.355 1 2 1 3 3 3 9

4 Y 104 49 2 3.241 48 2 2.176 37 0 5.200 46 0 2.398 180 8 4 3.254 8 16 8 0 0 0 0
5 Y 105  48 1 3.060 43 0 2.323 49 2 3.248 47 1 2.448 187 3 4 2.770 5 8 5 1 0 0 1
6 Y 106 42 0 5.395 47 1 2.344 44 1 3.301 48 0 1.710 181 7 2 3.188 7 14 7 0 0 0 0
7 Y 107 41 0 3.677 43 1 4.913 47 1 4.041 43 0 3.989 174 12 2 4.155 13 25 11 0
8 Y 108 R 43 0 3.572 40 0 4.437 45 1 5.502 44 0 3.538 172 13 1 4.262 14 27 14 0
9 Y 109 43 0 1.934 46 0 3.102 47 0 2.105 45 0 2.313 181 6 0 2.364 2 8 4 0 2 0 2

10 N 110 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
11 Y 201 42 0 3.857 41 0 3.552 29 0 5.336 38 1 7.158 150 16 1 4.976 17 33 17 0
12 Y 202 47 0 3.489 48 1 2.572 42 0 1.896 48 1 1.922 185 4 2 2.470 3 7 3 0 1 1 2

13 Y 203 R 39 0 4.444 40 0 3.217 dq dq dq dq dq dq DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
14 Y 204 R 49 1 2.547 48 0 2.495 43 1 2.908 48 1 2.744 188 2 3 2.674 4 6 2 2 0 2 4
15 Y 205 41 0 5.509 42 0 4.643 44 0 3.403 39 0 5.316 166 14 0 4.718 15 29 16 0

16 N 206 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
17 Y 207 48 1 3.557 43 0 2.748 41 0 3.925 47 0 3.308 179 11 1 3.385 9 20 10 0 0 0
18 Y 208 R 47 0 3.902 22 0 4.612 29 0 3.365 31 0 1.995 129 17 0 3.469 11 28 15 0

19 Y 209 F 43 1 6.916 48 0 2.964 43 0 3.904 46 0 6.047 180 10 1 4.958 16 26 12 0 0
20 Y 210 39 0 6.186 43 0 3.327 32 0 2.776 42 0 3.251 156 15 0 3.885 12 27 13 0
21 N 301 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

SOY Points

HEAVY GUN OVERALL

Derreck Loflin 
Jim Cline

Robby Vick
Mark Thompson

Henry Neale
Dave Moore
Johnny Mayo
Shawn Risdon

Mark Burns

2
6
7
8
8

11
14
16
19
20
25

26

Jim Cline
Henry Neale

Seth Wooten
Richard Branch

27Seth Wooten

48
48
49

HEAVY GUN SINGLE TARGET SMALLEST GROUP Tammy Cline
Bondy Long

Number of HG IBS shooters:  

HEAVY GUN RESULTS

HEAVY GUN SCORE AGG
Seth Wooten

Jim Cline
Derreck Loflin 
Richard Branch

Robby Vick

Richard Branch
Robby Vick

Derreck Loflin 
Mark Thompson

 

 
Shawn Risdon
Neil Winter
Tammy Cline
Bondy Long

Peter Nistad
Derreck Loflin 
Todd Edge
Richard Branch
Waverly McNeill

Henry Neale
Mark Burns
Clif Hall
Jim Cline
 

Mark Thompson
Johnny Mayo
Seth Wooten
Dave Moore

(GROUP + 
SCORE)

Robby Vick

RELAY- 
BENCH

ROOKIE, 
FEMALE, 
JUNIOR

SCORE 
AGG

SCORE 
RANK

GROUP 
AGG

GROUP 
RANKCompetitor

HG TARGET 1 HG TARGET 2 HG TARGET 3 HG TARGET 4 X 
TOTAL

IBS 600 YARD MATCH #3
Palmetto Gun Club

HEAVY GUN SINGLE TARGET HIGHEST SCORE
Seth Wooten

Richard Branch
Dave Moore

Tammy Cline

OVERALL 
PLACE

Shawn Risdon
Johnny Mayo

Henry Neale
Seth Wooten

Johnny Mayo

Mark Thompson
Henry Neale
Dave Moore

HEAVY GUN GROUP AGG
Seth Wooten

Dave Moore

2/3/2024
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